XXRRPP66114422
SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp--DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr  wwiitthh  DDDDRR
MMeemmoorryy  TTeerrmmiinnaattiioonn
  March 2010  Rev. 1.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP6142 is a synchronous step down

MMeemmoorryy  TTeerrmmiinnaattiioonn
© 2010 Exar Corporation Page 5 of 17 Rev. 1.0.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
XRP6142EL0-5-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6142E
YYWW05
X
16-pin QFN Bulk RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
0.5µs on time
XRP6142ELTR0-5-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6142E
YYWW05
X
16-pin QFN 3K/Tape & Reel RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
0.5µs on time
XRP6142EL1-0-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6142E
YYWW10
X
16-pin QFN Bulk RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
1.0µs on time
XRP6142ELTR1-0-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6142E
YYWW10
X
16-pin QFN 3K/Tape & Reel RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
1.0µs on time
XRP6142EL2-0-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6142E
YYWW20
X
16-pin QFN Bulk RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
2.0µs on time
XRP6142ELTR2-0-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6142E
YYWW20
X
16-pin QFN 3K/Tape & Reel RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
2.0µs on time
XRP6142EVB XRP6142 Evaluation Board – XRP6142EL2-0-F based
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number
XXRRPP66114422
SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp--DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr  wwiitthh  DDDDRR
MMeemmoorryy  TTeerrmmiinnaattiioonn